· - · ▼ · · - ·	
NISC	200343
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800264904848
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/03/1401016015 **87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILE Spectary FILANSSE
Office Use Only	FILED TARY OF STATE TARY OF STATE FLOADA
	5 3/21/15

• :

۰.

.

-

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Interstate Riders Motorcycle Club Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Status

■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

\$87.50
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Jayson Moreno			
	Name (Printed or typed)			
	4935 SW 123rd terrace			
	Address			
	Cooper City, FI 33330			
	City, State & Zip	53	сл	
	305-962-2102		MAR 2	<u>ד</u>
	Daytime Telephone number	ñ.	26	
	jayson.moreno.mil@mail.mil)F STA	PH 2:	Ē
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	E E		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 15 MAR 25 AH 11: 11 SEC MILLS MILLE IN ALL SEC TALL SECTION SEE FEATURES

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 5, 2014

| ,

JAYSON MORENO 4935 SW 123RD TERRACE COOPER CITY, FL 33330

SUBJECT: INTERSTATE RIDERS MOTORCYCLE CLUB INC Ref. Number: W14000060766

We have received your document for INTERSTATE RIDERS MOTORCYCLE CLUB INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Bylaws are not filed with this office. Please retain them for your records.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please-call (850) 245-6052. Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

Number of Comparations DO DOV 6997 Wallaharan Elanida 99914



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations 14 DEC

40

 ∞

October 6, 2014

JAYSON MORENO 4935 SW 123RD TERRACE COOPER CITY, FL 33330

SUBJECT: INTERSTATE RIDERS MOTORCYCLE CLUB INC Ref. Number: W14000060766

We have received your document for INTERSTATE RIDERS MOTORCYCLE CLUB INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

the filing of your document, please-call	15	
Letter Number: 114A00021339	MAR 26	
نې سا زړ لند	PH	0
	2	
	Letter Number: 114A00021339	Letter Number: 114A00021339 PH

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	ne corporation shall be: Interstate Rid	ders Motor		FILED
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		15	MAR 26 PH 2: 18
493	Principal <u>street</u> address: 5 SW 123rd Terrace		Mailing address, if different is:	RETARY OF STATE AllASSEE, FLORIDA
Co	oper City, Fl 33330			
	TO <u>PURPOSE</u> or which the corporation is organized is: er and more enthusiastic relations between			
to encoura	ge rider participation in events; to en	courage discu	ssion among members of mat	ters pertaining to
motorcycles;	to sponsor and promote organized events; an	d in general to pe	rform any acts therewith not forbidde	n by laws of the state
of Florida. In	terstate Riders MC Inc will bring awarenes	s to local and glo	obal issues affecting our community	, country and state.
To maximize	our impact on current efforts at times, per	the discretion we	e may provide scholarship or volunt	er opportunities for
involvem	ent in said activities and progr	rams in orde	er to have a greater impa	ct fro change.
ARTICLE I	MANNER OF ELECTION The m	anner in which th		Election will be held
every two (2	years on the FIRST-MONDAY In Janu	ar y for offices (Secretary, Treasurer and Sgt at A	mis The meth
ofeleci	tion of directors is as stat	ed in the	by laws. IM	
ARTICLE	-			
Name and Titl	e: Jayson Moreno (P)	_ Name and Title	Ricky Carter (V)	
Address	4935 SW 123rd Terrace	Address:	4501 NW 175 Street	
	Cooper City,	-	Miami	
	Florida 33330	_	Florida 33055	
Name and Tit	e: Jose Gutierrez (E)	Name and Title	Gabriel Gutierrez (E)	
Address	7756 NW 200 Lane	Address:	24 Utica Avenue	
	Miami		Hicksville	
	Florida 33015	-	New York 11801	
Name and Tit	e: Lewis Steve Francios (O)	- Name and Title	Alex Ponce (E)	
Address	20653 NE 7th Court	Address:	2289 Paria lane	
	Miami		Kissimmee	
	Florida 33179	-	Florida 34758	<u></u>

Name and Titl	_{e:} Levin Estevez (E)	Name and Title:	
Address	171 Pine Street		
	Brooklyn		
	New York 11208		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Title	8:	Name and Title:	
Address		_ Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE VI			
Name:	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT according according to the street address of the street according to the street address of the	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	450 NW 175 Street		
Address.	Miami FI 33055		
ARTICLE VI			
	address of the Incorporator is: Jayson Moreno		Effective: January 1, 2015
Name:	4935 SW 123rd terrad		JM
Address:	Cooper City Fl 33330		

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with any accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

<u>11/20/2014</u> Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

20/20/4 Date

